

CC/57/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

GANESH TIWARI

-VERSUS-

DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date: 23rd April, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Aritra Shankar Ray, Adv.
...for the petitioner.*

*Ms. Sondipan Banerjee, Adv.
...for the KMC.*

The Court: Let a copy of the contempt petition be served upon Mr. Sondipan Banerjee, learned who usually appears for Kolkata Municipal Corporation. Let the appearance of Mr. Banerjee be regularized.

List this matter after four weeks under the same heading.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)