

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/57/2025

GANESH TIWARI
VS
DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 24th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
..for KMC

The Court: Let the report filed by the Kolkata Municipal Corporation be kept on record.

The petitioner is absent at the time of call.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)