

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/57/2025
GANESH TIWARI
VS
DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 12th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.

...for KMC respondent/contemnors.

The Court: Compliance report filed in Court by the Corporation is taken on record. It appears that the order dated 11th December, 2024 has been partially complied with. To complete the demolition, assistance from the local Police Station is required.

The Officer-in-Charge, Narkeldanga Police Station is accordingly, directed to render necessary assistance to the officials of Kolkata Municipal Corporation for vacating the premises in question from the unauthorized occupants, if any.

With the assistance of police personnel from Narkeldanga Police Station, Corporation shall comply with the order dated 11th December, 2024 within a period of two months from date.

List this matter after two months.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)